TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORPORATION		07/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS, LLC	
Street Address:	1446 S. Buncombe Rd.	
City:	GREER	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29651	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654689	
Registration Number:	1354810	SILAR
Registration Number:	2114219	ARTUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: sward@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Darrell G. Mottley

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002018.26268/.33356/58680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darrell G. Mottley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0898

Signature:	/Darrell G. Mottley/
Date:	07/27/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=ACM Certificates of Conversion and Formation (2018.26268)#page1.tif source=ACM Certificates of Conversion and Formation (2018.26268)#page2.tif source=ACM Certificates of Conversion and Formation (2018.26268)#page3.tif source=ACM Certificates of Conversion and Formation (2018.26268)#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORPORATION" TO "ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORPORATION" TO "ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2107680 8100**v** 060703008 Darriet Smile Hundson

AUTHENTICATION: 4928680

DATE: 07-26-06

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1 The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORPORATION (hereinafter the "Corporation").
- 2. The jurisdiction in which the Corporation was first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 3 The date the Corporation was first formed is November 17, 1986 by filing a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The original name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORPORATION.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS, LLC.
- 6. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 26 day of July, 2006.

Thomas E. Quantrille,

President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 FM 07/26/2006 FILED 12:09 FM 07/26/2006 SRV 060703008 - 2107680 FILE

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2107680

060703008

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4928680

DATE: 07-26-06

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. <u>Name</u> The name of the limited liability company is ADVANCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS, LLC (hereinafter, the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Agent</u>. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808-1645. The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. <u>Duration.</u> The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 26th day of July, 2006.

Bv:

Thomas E. Quantrille

President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 07/26/20 FILED 12:09 PM 07/26/200 SRV 060703008 - 2107680 FT

V4036387 2

RECORDED: 07/27/2011